
 

 
 

Redwood River 
One Watershed, One Plan Partnership 

Steering Team 

 

Steering Team – A small group of local and tribal government (if applicable) staff {typically local water 

planners and lead staff from participating local governments, tribal natural resources staff (if applicable), 

BWSR board conservationist, and possibly consultants} is strongly recommended for the purposes of 

logistical and process (not policy) decision-making in the plan development process. 

 

Name Role Email 
Dustin Hauschild Lincoln County  dhauschild@co.lincoln.mn.us 

Dale Sterzinger Lincoln SWCD  dale.sterzinger@mndistrict.org 

John Biren Lyon County  johnbiren@co.lyon.mn.us 

Blake Giles Lyon SWCD  blakegiles@co.lyon.mn.us 

Sarah Soderholm Murray County  ssoderholm@co.murray.mn.us 

Kyle Krier Pipestone County kyle.krier@pcmn.us 

Nicole Schwalbach Pipestone SWCD nicole.Schwebach@pcmn.us 

Nick Brozek Redwood County  nick_b@co.redwood.mn.us 

Kurt Mathiowetz Redwood SWCD  kurt_m@co.redwood.mn.us 

Kerry Netzke 

PRIMARY 

RCRCA/Area II  kerry.netzke@rcrca.com 

Dawn Vlaminck City of Ghent  dawn@ghentmn.com 

Jason Anderson 

 

City of Marshall  jason.anderson@ci.marshall.mn.us 

Jim Doering City of Redwood Falls jdoering@ci.redwood-falls.mn.us 

 

Jeff Kjorness NRCS – Redwood jeff.kjorness@usda.gov 

Kelly Heather NRCS – Lincoln & Lyon kelly.heather@usda.gov 

Cheryl Heard NRCS – Murray & Pipestone cheryl.heard@usda.gov 

John Shea BWSR  john.shea@state.mn.us 

Mark Hiles BWSR  mark.hiles@state.mn.us 

Kyle Jarcho DNR  kyle.jarcho@state.mn.us 

Mike Weckwerth MPCA  michael.weckwerth@state.mn.us 

Kevin Hauth MDA  kevin.hauth@state.mn.us 

Amanda Strommer MDH  amanda.strommer@state.mn.us 



 

 


